

# **UEFA Euro 2024 ORCAS POOL**



ENTRY FEE: \$20 PER TEAM (PICK 4 COUNTRIES)

1<sup>ST</sup> PRIZE: 60% OF ENTRY FEES 2<sup>ND</sup> PRIZE: 30% OF ENTRY FEES 3<sup>RD</sup> PRIZE: 10% OF ENTRY FEES

### **HOW TO PLAY:**

- Pick and rank any three countries.
- Ensure that at least one of your top 3 picks comes from the intermediary country list.
  - Pick one underdog team from the list on the right.

### SCORING:

- You will earn points for each game that one of your four teams either win or draw.
- The team with the most points at the end of the tournament wins. In case of ties, the prizes will be split.
- The points are as follows:
  - ➤ 1<sup>st</sup> Rank team: 4 points per win, 2 points per draw
  - 2<sup>nd</sup> Rank team: 3 points per win, 1.5 points per draw
  - > 3<sup>rd</sup> rank team: 2 points per win, 1 points per draw
  - Underdog Team: 4 Points per win, 2 points per draw

#### **UPDATES:**

Updated scores will be provided online at the end of each round of play.

Top Countries:	<u>Intermediary Countries:</u>	Pick 1 Underdog Country:
England	Denmark	Romania
France	Croatia	Slovenia
Germany	Turkey	Albania
Spain	Switzerland	Georgia
Portugal	Serbia	Slovakia
Belgium	Austria	
Italy	Scotland	
Netherlands	Hungary	
	Ukraine	
	Poland	
	Czech Republic	



# **UEFA Euro 2024 ORCAS POOL**



## **HOW TO ENTER:**

- Submit entry form online at <a href="http://okotokssoccer.com/germany2024.php">http://okotokssoccer.com/germany2024.php</a> prior to the first game of the tournament. Payments can be given to Dave Bown or via E-Transfer using <a href="mailto:dbown@hcwd.ca">dbown@hcwd.ca</a>.
- DEADLINE FOR ENTRIES AND FEES: Kickoff on Saturday, June 14, 2024
- **IMPORTANT NOTE:** If exact duplicate entries are received, then the **1**<sup>st</sup> **person to submit** that entry gets to keep their picks, others will be asked to change their selection.

So hurry and get your submission in to ensure you get your first choices!

- Entry fees must be received by Dave before kickoff of the first round of games or your entry will be cancelled.
- Dave's contact Info: dbown@hcwd.ca or (403) 618-1133 (cell).